
Result Export - Steel 2014-8-2 

Stages 

 

Stage # Stage Name 

1 The Pendulum 

2 Showdown 

3 Outer Limits 

4 Accelerator 

 

Overall Results: All Divisions 

 

Place Name Division Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Additional 

1 Scott Donnelly Cowboy Single Action 48.02 12.94 10.07 14.12 10.89 Overall 

2 Errol Lawson Open Rimfire 53.59 13.37 12.54 16.13 11.55 Overall 

3 Steve Naso Cowboy Single Action 54.94 13.35 10.90 18.97 11.72 Overall 

4 Vince Taporowski Cowboy Single Action 55.84 13.67 10.07 19.83 12.27 Senior 

5 Chris Biggs Cowboy Single Action 56.85 15.15 10.99 17.01 13.70 Overall 

6 Vince Taporowski Open Rimfire 58.75 14.25 12.57 17.39 14.54 Overall 

7 Steve Brisson Open Rimfire 61.65 16.23 12.22 18.62 14.58 Senior 

8 Billy Open 61.99 16.88 13.12 18.50 13.49 Overall 

9 Carlo Santos-Ocampo  Open 73.36 19.60 16.82 19.82 17.12 Overall 

10 Sandy Open Rimfire 74.84 25.06 13.06 20.72 16.00 Overall 

11 John Florit Open Rimfire 77.85 18.93 16.59 25.03 17.30 Overall 

12 John Wilken Open Rimfire 78.09 17.80 16.70 23.92 19.67 Overall 

13 David Pink Open 84.99 26.42 15.42 26.11 17.04 Junior 

14 Steve Naso Limited/Standard 89.43 21.92 18.76 29.45 19.30 Overall 



15 Jay Port Iron Sight Revolver 91.56 22.19 19.26 25.04 25.07 Senior 

16 Greg Abenanti Limited/Standard 97.32 25.91 21.93 26.73 22.75 Overall 

17 Steve Kawasmn  Limited/Standard 98.35 24.32 21.52 29.93 22.58 Overall 

18 Chris Pink Limited/Standard 99.16 26.59 21.07 27.88 23.62 Overall 

19 Dave Mommaerts Limited/Standard 100.05 24.83 21.38 30.71 23.13 Law Enforcement 

20 Ken Gandy Open 103.37 25.95 23.35 33.33 20.74 Overall 

21 Tina Pink Open 104.03 29.10 22.50 31.48 20.95 Lady 

22 George M Nackley Limited/Standard 104.98 24.34 25.33 34.04 21.27 Overall 

23 Jim Conklin Limited/Standard 106.32 29.30 22.17 27.03 27.82 Overall 

24 Jim Miller Limited/Standard 107.61 32.06 20.29 35.81 19.45 Overall 

25 Bob Leo Limited/Standard 108.45 29.57 21.65 29.17 28.06 Senior 

26 Brian Hurst Limited/Standard 111.54 26.90 24.47 28.58 31.59 Overall 

27 Chris Gudis Open 113.68 26.71 23.88 34.76 28.33 Senior 

28 Gary Wolff Open 115.41 32.92 24.71 34.22 23.56 Overall 

29 Kyle Bracken Limited/Standard 119.66 30.61 27.12 31.79 30.14 Overall 

30 Nelson Pink Open 120.73 40.93 23.50 34.10 22.20 Senior 

31 Danya Kawasmy Open 137.18 37.71 33.75 35.67 30.05 Junior 

32 Chris Mendello Limited/Standard 155.56 40.33 40.54 43.99 30.70 Overall 

33 Jack Sobbe Iron Sight Revolver 161.08 40.13 33.69 45.76 41.50 Senior 

34 Howard Cohen Limited/Standard 175.44 46.22 41.48 48.35 39.39 Senior 

35 George E Nackley Limited/Standard 187.74 71.60 32.93 50.30 32.91 Overall 

 

Overall Results: Division-Open 

 

Place Name Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Additional 



1 Billy 61.99 16.88 13.12 18.50 13.49 Overall 

2 Carlo Santos-Ocampo  73.36 19.60 16.82 19.82 17.12 Overall 

3 David Pink 84.99 26.42 15.42 26.11 17.04 Junior 

4 Ken Gandy 103.37 25.95 23.35 33.33 20.74 Overall 

5 Tina Pink 104.03 29.10 22.50 31.48 20.95 Lady 

6 Chris Gudis 113.68 26.71 23.88 34.76 28.33 Senior 

7 Gary Wolff 115.41 32.92 24.71 34.22 23.56 Overall 

8 Nelson Pink 120.73 40.93 23.50 34.10 22.20 Senior 

9 Danya Kawasmy 137.18 37.71 33.75 35.67 30.05 Junior 

 

Overall Results: Division-Iron Sight Revolver 

 

Place Name Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Additional 

1 Jay Port 91.56 22.19 19.26 25.04 25.07 Senior 

2 Jack Sobbe 161.08 40.13 33.69 45.76 41.50 Senior 

 

Overall Results: Division-Limited/Standard 

 

Place Name Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Additional 

1 Steve Naso 89.43 21.92 18.76 29.45 19.30 Overall 

2 Greg Abenanti 97.32 25.91 21.93 26.73 22.75 Overall 

3 Steve Kawasmn  98.35 24.32 21.52 29.93 22.58 Overall 

4 Chris Pink 99.16 26.59 21.07 27.88 23.62 Overall 

5 Dave Mommaerts 100.05 24.83 21.38 30.71 23.13 Law Enforcement 

6 George M Nackley 104.98 24.34 25.33 34.04 21.27 Overall 



7 Jim Conklin 106.32 29.30 22.17 27.03 27.82 Overall 

8 Jim Miller 107.61 32.06 20.29 35.81 19.45 Overall 

9 Bob Leo 108.45 29.57 21.65 29.17 28.06 Senior 

10 Brian Hurst 111.54 26.90 24.47 28.58 31.59 Overall 

11 Kyle Bracken 119.66 30.61 27.12 31.79 30.14 Overall 

12 Chris Mendello 155.56 40.33 40.54 43.99 30.70 Overall 

13 Howard Cohen 175.44 46.22 41.48 48.35 39.39 Senior 

14 George E Nackley 187.74 71.60 32.93 50.30 32.91 Overall 

 

Overall Results: Division-Cowboy Single Action 

 

Place Name Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Additional 

1 Scott Donnelly 48.02 12.94 10.07 14.12 10.89 Overall 

2 Steve Naso 54.94 13.35 10.90 18.97 11.72 Overall 

3 Vince Taporowski 55.84 13.67 10.07 19.83 12.27 Senior 

4 Chris Biggs 56.85 15.15 10.99 17.01 13.70 Overall 

 

Overall Results: Division-Open Rimfire 

 

Place Name Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Additional 

1 Errol Lawson 53.59 13.37 12.54 16.13 11.55 Overall 

2 Vince Taporowski 58.75 14.25 12.57 17.39 14.54 Overall 

3 Steve Brisson 61.65 16.23 12.22 18.62 14.58 Senior 

4 Sandy 74.84 25.06 13.06 20.72 16.00 Overall 

5 John Florit 77.85 18.93 16.59 25.03 17.30 Overall 



6 John Wilken 78.09 17.80 16.70 23.92 19.67 Overall 

 

Stage Results: The Pendulum 

 

 Total 

Time 

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 

Name Division Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty 

Scott Donnelly 
Cowboy Single 

Action 
12.94 4.36   4.23   2.45   3.49   2.77   

Steve Naso 
Cowboy Single 

Action 
13.35 3.25   3.36   3.18   6.57   3.56   

Errol Lawson Open Rimfire 13.37 3.41   4.03   3.39   3.37   3.20   

Vince Taporowski 
Cowboy Single 

Action 
13.67 3.86   3.07   3.75   3.27   3.58   

Vince Taporowski Open Rimfire 14.25 4.96   4.54   3.09   3.16   3.46   

Chris Biggs 
Cowboy Single 

Action 
15.15 3.89   3.75   6.33   3.64   3.87   

Steve Brisson Open Rimfire 16.23 30.00   3.55   4.16   4.95   3.57   

Billy Open 16.88 5.54   4.01   4.69   3.72   4.46   

John Wilken Open Rimfire 17.80 4.73   4.38   5.51   4.61   4.08   

John Florit Open Rimfire 18.93 4.20   5.89   4.39   5.14   5.20   

Carlo Santos-

Ocampo  
Open 19.60 6.20   5.16   5.54   4.37   4.53   

Steve Naso Limited/Standard 21.92 5.15   5.08   5.16   6.53   9.28   

Jay Port Iron Sight Revolver 22.19 5.56   6.55   5.55   5.85   5.23   

Steve Kawasmn  Limited/Standard 24.32 5.42   7.64   6.63   7.89   4.63   

George M Nackley Limited/Standard 24.34 8.73   6.05   6.80   6.32   5.17   



Dave Mommaerts Limited/Standard 24.83 6.69   6.21   6.33   5.87   6.42   

Sandy Open Rimfire 25.06 7.97   7.80   5.70   6.78   4.78   

Greg Abenanti Limited/Standard 25.91 11.59   6.00   6.21   7.02   6.68   

Ken Gandy Open 25.95 7.40   5.65   7.19   6.16   6.95   

David Pink Open 26.42 8.45   5.93   12.81   6.03   6.01   

Chris Pink Limited/Standard 26.59 10.09   5.77   5.54   7.50   7.78   

Chris Gudis Open 26.71 6.81   10.30   7.12   6.55   6.23   

Brian Hurst Limited/Standard 26.90 5.83   6.71   6.84   7.52   10.95   

Tina Pink Open 29.10 5.73   11.12   8.89   7.99   6.49   

Jim Conklin Limited/Standard 29.30 6.55   6.99   6.80   30.00   8.96   

Bob Leo Limited/Standard 29.57 9.13   5.56   7.76   11.32   7.12   

Kyle Bracken Limited/Standard 30.61 7.96   6.66   6.68   9.31   13.72   

Jim Miller Limited/Standard 32.06 8.83   7.94   7.76   12.99   7.53   

Gary Wolff Open 32.92 10.01   10.21   7.46   6.79   8.66   

Danya Kawasmy Open 37.71 10.76   9.39   12.47   9.69   7.87   

Jack Sobbe Iron Sight Revolver 40.13 9.64   9.50   9.84   11.24   11.15   

Chris Mendello Limited/Standard 40.33 13.24   9.00   18.98   8.54   9.55   

Nelson Pink Open 40.93 12.87   10.39   8.87   8.80   13.57   

Howard Cohen Limited/Standard 46.22 8.86   14.27   10.51   12.58   18.05   

George E Nackley Limited/Standard 71.60 25.02   25.73   10.42   26.79   10.43   

 

Stage Results: Showdown 

 

 Total 

Time 

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 

Name Division Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty 



Scott Donnelly 
Cowboy Single 

Action 
10.07 2.98   2.63   3.33   2.33   2.13   

Vince Taporowski 
Cowboy Single 

Action 
10.07 2.78   2.58   2.54   2.86   2.17   

Steve Naso 
Cowboy Single 

Action 
10.90 2.72   19.59   2.56   3.22   2.40   

Chris Biggs 
Cowboy Single 

Action 
10.99 3.31   3.11   3.06   2.01   2.81   

Steve Brisson Open Rimfire 12.22 3.32   4.93   2.87   3.06   2.97   

Errol Lawson Open Rimfire 12.54 3.13   3.51   2.69   3.21   3.64   

Vince Taporowski Open Rimfire 12.57 3.06   4.18   2.95   3.98   2.58   

Sandy Open Rimfire 13.06 3.48   3.18   3.06   3.34   6.15 1 

Billy Open 13.12 3.91   3.39   3.29   3.10   3.34   

David Pink Open 15.42 6.73   3.76   4.38   3.89   3.39   

John Florit Open Rimfire 16.59 4.59   3.89   6.67   4.55   3.56   

John Wilken Open Rimfire 16.70 3.90   3.70   4.85   4.49   4.61   

Carlo Santos-

Ocampo  
Open 16.82 4.26   4.36   4.70   4.37   3.83   

Steve Naso Limited/Standard 18.76 5.77   4.86   4.29   4.84   4.77   

Jay Port Iron Sight Revolver 19.26 4.87   4.83   4.49   5.76   5.07   

Jim Miller Limited/Standard 20.29 6.01   5.45   4.76   5.30   4.78   

Chris Pink Limited/Standard 21.07 5.43   6.84   5.17   4.81   5.66   

Dave Mommaerts Limited/Standard 21.38 6.42   4.91   5.00   5.05   8.30   

Steve Kawasmn  Limited/Standard 21.52 4.96   6.50   5.29   5.97   5.30   

Bob Leo Limited/Standard 21.65 7.44   5.68   5.35   4.93   5.69   

Greg Abenanti Limited/Standard 21.93 4.67   5.50   4.61   7.46   7.15   



Jim Conklin Limited/Standard 22.17 5.76   4.96   7.15   6.30   5.15   

Tina Pink Open 22.50 6.35   6.62   5.74   5.50   4.91   

Ken Gandy Open 23.35 6.33   4.86   5.34   8.28   6.82   

Nelson Pink Open 23.50 8.38 1 5.83   6.71   5.86   5.10   

Chris Gudis Open 23.88 6.07   6.43   7.33   5.63   5.75   

Brian Hurst Limited/Standard 24.47 11.45   6.22   5.85   5.96   6.44   

Gary Wolff Open 24.71 6.02   6.55   6.69   8.96   5.45   

George M Nackley Limited/Standard 25.33 4.95   8.45   7.04   6.66   6.68   

Kyle Bracken Limited/Standard 27.12 7.27   6.12   12.55   7.91   5.82   

George E Nackley Limited/Standard 32.93 9.32   7.75   7.82   10.07   8.04   

Jack Sobbe Iron Sight Revolver 33.69 8.46   8.98   7.90   8.35   10.92 1 

Danya Kawasmy Open 33.75 15.16   8.25   10.31   8.06   7.13   

Chris Mendello Limited/Standard 40.54 9.80   13.29   9.98   7.47   13.95   

Howard Cohen Limited/Standard 41.48 10.71   11.65   10.02   9.81   10.94   

 

Stage Results: Outer Limits 

 

 Total 

Time 

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 

Name Division Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty 

Scott Donnelly 
Cowboy Single 

Action 
14.12 5.00   4.65   5.40   4.47             

Errol Lawson Open Rimfire 16.13 5.65   5.37   5.45   5.31             

Chris Biggs 
Cowboy Single 

Action 
17.01 5.94   5.79   7.01   5.28             

Vince Taporowski Open Rimfire 17.39 6.31   5.73   5.35   6.32             

Billy Open 18.50 6.71   6.35   5.54   6.61             



Steve Brisson Open Rimfire 18.62 6.42   5.40   6.80   10.07 1           

Steve Naso 
Cowboy Single 

Action 
18.97 6.51   5.98   6.48   29.19             

Carlo Santos-

Ocampo  
Open 19.82 7.90   6.74   6.05   7.03             

Vince Taporowski 
Cowboy Single 

Action 
19.83 6.28   7.75   5.80   19.28 2           

Sandy Open Rimfire 20.72 6.18   8.95 1 7.06   7.48             

John Wilken Open Rimfire 23.92 10.98   7.96   7.48   8.48             

John Florit Open Rimfire 25.03 9.30   9.16   7.72   8.15             

Jay Port Iron Sight Revolver 25.04 12.58   8.87   8.10   8.07             

David Pink Open 26.11 9.50   7.12   11.51   9.49             

Greg Abenanti Limited/Standard 26.73 30.00   8.64   8.41   9.68             

Jim Conklin Limited/Standard 27.03 10.07   9.51   7.45   11.02             

Chris Pink Limited/Standard 27.88 8.38   12.58   8.74   10.76             

Brian Hurst Limited/Standard 28.58 10.35   21.12 1 8.96   9.27             

Bob Leo Limited/Standard 29.17 9.74   8.86   12.76   10.57             

Steve Naso Limited/Standard 29.45 8.72   11.86   9.17   11.56             

Steve Kawasmn  Limited/Standard 29.93 7.70   11.49   12.70   10.74             

Dave Mommaerts Limited/Standard 30.71 12.79   10.78   9.58   10.35             

Tina Pink Open 31.48 15.98   14.17   9.98   7.33             

Kyle Bracken Limited/Standard 31.79 17.00   12.21   8.98   10.60             

Ken Gandy Open 33.33 11.90   11.53   12.12   9.90             

George M Nackley Limited/Standard 34.04 11.50   11.09   16.39   11.45             

Nelson Pink Open 34.10 11.69   9.68   14.35   12.73             

Gary Wolff Open 34.22 12.94   12.39   11.69   10.14             



Chris Gudis Open 34.76 13.10   11.16   19.51   10.50             

Danya Kawasmy Open 35.67 10.74   10.06   16.11   14.87             

Jim Miller Limited/Standard 35.81 14.40   9.82   14.09   11.90             

Chris Mendello Limited/Standard 43.99 15.32   24.41 2 14.50   14.17             

Jack Sobbe Iron Sight Revolver 45.76 24.13 2 16.06   12.88   16.82             

Howard Cohen Limited/Standard 48.35 13.17   16.97   30.00   18.21             

George E Nackley Limited/Standard 50.30 21.49   17.99   16.89   15.42             

 

Stage Results: Accelerator 

 

 Total 

Time 

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 

Name Division Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty 

Scott Donnelly 
Cowboy Single 

Action 
10.89 3.47   2.71   2.86   2.79   2.53   

Errol Lawson Open Rimfire 11.55 3.59   3.11   2.74   2.90   2.80   

Steve Naso 
Cowboy Single 

Action 
11.72 3.21   2.80   3.44   3.18   2.53   

Vince Taporowski 
Cowboy Single 

Action 
12.27 2.83   3.36   3.08   3.00   4.10   

Billy Open 13.49 3.24   3.47   4.39   3.20   3.58   

Chris Biggs 
Cowboy Single 

Action 
13.70 3.94   3.85   3.83   2.95   3.07   

Vince Taporowski Open Rimfire 14.54 3.82   2.46   5.52 1 2.74   15.07   

Steve Brisson Open Rimfire 14.58 4.19   3.64   3.48   4.08   3.38   

Sandy Open Rimfire 16.00 4.38   5.30   3.88   3.83   3.91   

David Pink Open 17.04 4.14   5.77   4.08   4.71   4.11   



Carlo Santos-

Ocampo  
Open 17.12 4.10   3.65   4.34   6.39   5.03   

John Florit Open Rimfire 17.30 5.13   3.93   5.42   4.44   3.80   

Steve Naso Limited/Standard 19.30 5.20   4.53   5.48   4.09   5.54   

Jim Miller Limited/Standard 19.45 4.97   4.76   5.06   5.37   4.66   

John Wilken Open Rimfire 19.67 6.18   7.59   4.42   4.51   4.56   

Ken Gandy Open 20.74 6.24   4.51   5.71   5.57   4.95   

Tina Pink Open 20.95 4.84   7.38   5.18   5.90   5.03   

George M Nackley Limited/Standard 21.27 4.90   8.60   5.42   5.41   5.54   

Nelson Pink Open 22.20 5.82   8.18   6.23   5.14   5.01   

Steve Kawasmn  Limited/Standard 22.58 7.41   7.30   5.80   5.12   4.36   

Greg Abenanti Limited/Standard 22.75 7.21   6.12   5.03   4.54   7.06   

Dave Mommaerts Limited/Standard 23.13 5.14   4.73   7.09   6.69   6.57   

Gary Wolff Open 23.56 6.75   6.05   5.26   6.58   5.67   

Chris Pink Limited/Standard 23.62 5.74   8.27   5.38   4.23   10.39   

Jay Port Iron Sight Revolver 25.07 7.36   5.32   6.64   5.88   7.23   

Jim Conklin Limited/Standard 27.82 7.73   6.96   8.06   6.90   6.23   

Bob Leo Limited/Standard 28.06 6.75   7.93   10.56   6.88   6.50   

Chris Gudis Open 28.33 8.39   7.23   7.01   6.98   7.11   

Danya Kawasmy Open 30.05 8.21   7.31   7.75   6.78   8.89   

Kyle Bracken Limited/Standard 30.14 4.96   10.87   8.14   8.71   8.33   

Chris Mendello Limited/Standard 30.70 10.63   7.04   7.81   8.02   7.83   

Brian Hurst Limited/Standard 31.59 11.87   8.04   7.84   7.57   8.14   

George E Nackley Limited/Standard 32.91 10.92   9.08   8.62   8.39   6.82   

Howard Cohen Limited/Standard 39.39 9.49   6.66   14.36   8.88   27.41   



Jack Sobbe Iron Sight Revolver 41.50 14.70   13.41   8.70   9.11   10.28   

 


